# OP \$40.00 3966508

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427681

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TeamLava, LLC		05/15/2017	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Storm8, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Bridge Parkway	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966508	BAKERY STORY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4084298049

**Email:** sberneykey@berneykeylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Berney-Key
Address Line 1: 19073 Jayhawk Drive

Address Line 4: Penn Valley, CALIFORNIA 95946

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Berney-Key	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Berney-Key/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Storm8TeamLavaTrademarkAssignmentBakeryStory#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0724

900406360

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TeamLava, LLC, the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3966508 for the Trademark BAKERY STORY, for good and sufficient consideration, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark, and all goodwill attaching thereto, to Storm8, Inc. of 1000 Bridge Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065.

TeamLava, LLC	
8A:	and finished.
Type or Print Name:	Laura 42P
Title:	secretary
Date:	5/15/13

RECORDED: 05/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0725